

Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Health & Medical Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.

Subject: - Extension of deputation period in favour of Dr. Ihsan Ahmad Bhat, Medical Officer (MS ENT) in Government Medical College, Anantnag.

Ref:- No. GMCA/PS/0523/162 dated 06.06.2023 from the Principal, Government College, Anantnag.

Government Order No.557-JK (HME) of 2023 Dated: 13 -07-2023

In continuation to the Government Order No. 471- HME of 2020 dated 12.06.2020, sanction is, hereby, accorded to the grant of extension in the deputation of Dr. Ihsan Ahmad Bhat, Medical Officer (MS ENT) to Government Medical College Anantnag by a further period of two (02) years w.e.f 13.06.2022 on standard terms and conditions of deputation as envisaged in Schedule XVIII of J&K CSR Vol. II.

The Principal, Government Medical College, Anantnag shall relieve the aforesaid doctor immediately after the expiry of extended term of deputation i.e on 14.06.2024.

By Order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Bhupinder Kumar) IAS

Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.

No. HD/Gaz0Gen/596/2023-02

Dated: 13.07.2023

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir, Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 2. Principal, Government Medical College, Ananatnag.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museums, J&K.

4. Director, Health Services, Kashmir.

- 5. Pvt. Secretary to Secretary to the Government, Health & Medica. Education Department.
- 6. Concerned Doctor.
- 7. I/c Website, Health and Medical Education Department.
- 8. Government Order file/Stock file/Monday Return (w.2.s.c).

(Shakoor Ahmad Dar) JKAS Deputy Secretary to the Government, Health and Medical Education Department.